

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren (Washington St. to Wood Rd.)
Washington St. (Van Buren Blvd. to Tava Ln.)**

Advertised: March 27, 2007 (3.32)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 25, 2007

PROJECT NOS. B50638 and B6-0445

Schedule A: Project No. B5-0638 Federal I.D. No. STPL-5956 (162)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			RJ NOBLE Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	019901	DEMobilIZATION	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,046	60.00	62,760.00	44.00	46,024.00
6	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	86,933	0.50	43,466.50	1.25	108,666.25
7	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	9,414	64.00	602,496.00	54.00	508,356.00
8	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	8,868	100.00	886,800.00	63.00	558,684.00
9	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,519	6.00	15,114.00	2.70	6,801.30
10	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	66,524	0.75	49,893.00	0.50	33,262.00
11	850506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,819	2.00	7,638.00	1.10	4,200.90
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,591	4.00	6,364.00	2.80	4,454.80
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
16	860811	DETECTOR LOOP (TYPE B)	EA	100	300.00	30,000.00	210.00	21,000.00
17	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	7,455	8.00	59,640.00	3.00	22,365.00
18	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	900.00	2,700.00
19	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (CURB AND CATCH BASIN REPAIR) (HORIZONTAL SAWCUT CURB ACCESS RAMP)	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
20	000003	STAIN EXISTING PATTERN STAMPED CONCRETE MEDIAN	SQYD	5,393	2.00	10,786.00	27.50	148,307.50
21	000003	GALVANIZED RIGID CONDUIT (3.5")	LF	300	30.00	9,000.00	32.00	9,600.00
22	869040	PULL BOX	EA	6	400.00	2,400.00	265.00	1,590.00
23	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	34	1,000.00	34,000.00	755.00	25,670.00
23A	000003	INSTALL EXPANSION JOINTS	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	23,500.00	23,500.00
23B	000003	REPAIR MEDIAN ISLAND STAMPED CONCRETE	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
23C	000003	INSTALL COUNTY FURNISHED LED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	32	1.50	48.00	400.00	12,800.00
SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE A)						1,945,505.50		1,655,321.75
ITEMS 1-23 C								

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren (Washington St. to Wood Rd.)
Washington St. (Van Buren Blvd. to Tava Ln.)**

Advertised: March 27, 2007 (3.32)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 25, 2007

PROJECT NOS. B50638 and B6-0445

Schedule B: Project No. B6-0445				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			RJ NOBLE Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
25	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,860	60.00	171,600.00	30.00	85,800.00
27	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,120	50.00	106,000.00	37.00	78,440.00
28	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	1,160	120.00	139,200.00	60.00	69,600.00
29	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	710	200.00	142,000.00	73.00	51,830.00
30	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS212) (6")	LF	970	15.00	14,550.00	1.40	1,358.00
31	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	7	1,500.00	10,500.00	755.00	5,285.00
32	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	520	6.00	3,120.00	2.70	1,404.00
33	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,765	0.40	1,106.00	0.55	1,520.75
34	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	3.50	525.00	2.80	420.00
35	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
36	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
37	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
38	860811	DETECTOR LOOP (TYPE B)	EA	12	500.00	6,000.00	210.00	2,520.00
39	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,065	10.00	10,650.00	1.25	1,331.25
		SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE B) ITEMS 24-39				625,251.00		333,349.00

SCHEDULE C: ALTERNATE BID:

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	TOTAL
40	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	5	500	2,500.00	850	4,250.00

Project Totals:						2,573,256.50		1,992,920.75
------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren (Washington St. to Wood Rd.)
Washington St. (Van Buren Blvd. to Tava Ln.)**

Advertised: March 27, 2007 (3.32)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 25, 2007

PROJECT NOS. B50638 and B6-0445

Schedule A: Project No. B5-0638 Federal I.D. No. STPL-5956 (162)					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	019901	DEMobilIZATION	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	57,000.00	57,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,046	58.00	60,668.00	17.50	18,305.00
6	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	86,933	1.00	86,933.00	1.15	99,972.95
7	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	9,414	60.00	564,840.00	64.50	607,203.00
8	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	8,868	76.00	673,968.00	81.50	722,742.00
9	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,519	3.00	7,557.00	2.50	6,297.50
10	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	66,524	0.50	33,262.00	0.45	29,935.80
11	850506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,819	1.00	3,819.00	1.00	3,819.00
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,591	3.00	4,773.00	2.60	4,136.60
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,100.00	9,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
16	860811	DETECTOR LOOP (TYPE B)	EA	100	205.00	20,500.00	200.00	20,000.00
17	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	7,455	1.00	7,455.00	3.50	26,092.50
18	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	1,500.00
19	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (CURB AND CATCH BASIN	LS	1	5,800.00	5,800.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
20	000003	REPAIR) (HORIZONTAL SAWCUT CURB ACCESS RAMP)	SQYD	5,393	18.00	97,074.00	28.00	151,004.00
21	000003	STAIN EXISTING PATTERN STAMPED CONCRETE MEDIAN	LF	300	94.00	28,200.00	40.00	12,000.00
22	869040	GALVANIZED RIGID CONDUIT (3.5")	EA	6	880.00	5,280.00	500.00	3,000.00
23	013905	PULL BOX	EA	34	1,200.00	40,800.00	775.00	26,350.00
23A	000003	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
23B	000003	INSTALL EXPANSION JOINTS	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
23C	000003	REPAIR MEDIAN ISLAND STAMPED CONCRETE	EA	32	78.00	2,496.00	10.00	320.00
		SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE A)				1,770,225.00		1,978,678.35
		ITEMS 1-23 C						

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren (Washington St. to Wood Rd.)
Washington St. (Van Buren Blvd. to Tava Ln.)**

Advertised: March 27, 2007 (3.32)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 25, 2007

PROJECT NOS. B50638 and B6-0445

Schedule B: Project No. B6-0445					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA, CA 92878		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
25	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,860	31.00	88,660.00	25.00	71,500.00
27	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,120	33.00	69,960.00	38.50	81,620.00
28	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	1,160	66.00	76,560.00	64.50	74,820.00
29	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	710	84.00	59,640.00	81.50	57,865.00
30	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS212) (6")	LF	970	1.00	970.00	5.00	4,850.00
31	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	7	1,200.00	8,400.00	775.00	5,425.00
32	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	520	2.60	1,352.00	2.50	1,300.00
33	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,765	1.00	2,765.00	0.50	1,382.50
34	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	2.70	405.00	2.60	390.00
35	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
36	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,600.00	4,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
37	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
38	860811	DETECTOR LOOP (TYPE B)	EA	12	260.00	3,120.00	200.00	2,400.00
39	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,065	10.00	10,650.00	2.00	2,130.00
		SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE B)				348,082.00		362,682.50
		ITEMS 24-39						

SCHEDULE C: ALTERNATE BID:

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	5	470	2,350.00	1000	5,000.00

					Project Totals:		2,120,657.00	2,346,360.85
--	--	--	--	--	------------------------	--	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren (Washington St. to Wood Rd.)
Washington St. (Van Buren Blvd. to Tava Ln.)**

Advertised: March 27, 2007 (3.32)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 25, 2007

PROJECT NOS. B50638 and B6-0445

Schedule A: Project No. B5-0638 Federal I.D. No. STPL-5956 (162)					SHAWNAN Downey, CA 90241		PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING Long Beach, CA 90806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	019901	DEMobilIZATION	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	72,000.00	72,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	329,000.00	329,000.00	154,000.00	154,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (INCLUDING MINOR SLOPE REPAIR)	CY	1,046	45.00	47,070.00	28.00	29,288.00
6	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	86,933	1.25	108,666.25	1.35	117,359.55
7	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	9,414	50.00	470,700.00	67.00	630,738.00
8	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	8,868	88.00	780,384.00	90.00	798,120.00
9	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,519	4.00	10,076.00	4.30	10,831.70
10	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	66,524	0.30	19,957.20	0.45	29,935.80
11	850506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,819	2.00	7,638.00	1.30	4,964.70
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,591	5.00	7,955.00	3.50	5,568.50
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	540.00	540.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
16	860811	DETECTOR LOOP (TYPE B)	EA	100	200.00	20,000.00	223.00	22,300.00
17	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	7,455	2.00	14,910.00	3.25	24,228.75
18	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	320.00	960.00
19	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (CURB AND CATCH BASIN REPAIR) (HORIZONTAL SAWCUT CURB ACCESS RAMP)	LS	1	400.00	400.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
20	000003	STAIN EXISTING PATTERN STAMPED CONCRETE MEDIAN	SQYD	5,393	10.00	53,930.00	33.50	180,665.50
21	000003	GALVANIZED RIGID CONDUIT (3.5")	LF	300	60.00	18,000.00	117.00	35,100.00
22	869040	PULL BOX	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00	540.00	3,240.00
23	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	34	1,500.00	51,000.00	2,000.00	68,000.00
23A	000003	INSTALL EXPANSION JOINTS	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	43,000.00	43,000.00
23B	000003	REPAIR MEDIAN ISLAND STAMPED CONCRETE	LS	1	350.00	350.00	217,000.00	217,000.00
23C	000003	INSTALL COUNTY FURNISHED LED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	32	700.00	22,400.00	81.00	2,592.00
SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE A)						1,982,036.45		2,501,432.50
ITEMS 1-23 C								

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren (Washington St. to Wood Rd.)
Washington St. (Van Buren Blvd. to Tava Ln.)**

Advertised: March 27, 2007 (3.32)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 25, 2007

PROJECT NOS. B50638 and B6-0445

Schedule B: Project No. B6-0445					SHAWNAN Downey, CA 90241		PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING Long Beach, CA 90806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
25	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	141,000.00	141,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,860	45.00	128,700.00	46.00	131,560.00
27	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,120	40.00	84,800.00	49.00	103,880.00
28	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	1,160	50.00	58,000.00	72.00	83,520.00
29	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	710	60.00	42,600.00	90.00	63,900.00
30	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS212) (6")	LF	970	1.00	970.00	3.25	3,152.50
31	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	7	1,500.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
32	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	520	5.00	2,600.00	4.50	2,340.00
33	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,765	0.50	1,382.50	0.50	1,382.50
34	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	5.00	750.00	5.45	817.50
35	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	270.00	270.00
36	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
37	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
38	860811	DETECTOR LOOP (TYPE B)	EA	12	600.00	7,200.00	225.00	2,700.00
39	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,065	5.00	5,325.00	1.35	1,437.75
		SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE B)				490,327.50		454,360.25
		ITEMS 24-39						

SCHEDULE C: ALTERNATE BID:

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	5	500	2,500.00	700	3,500.00

Project Totals:						2,474,863.95		2,959,292.75
------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Sub-Contractors Listed by R.J. Noble Company:

<u>Subcontractor Name</u>	<u>Description of Work</u>
A.C. Dike Company	Asphalt Dike
Loop Masters	Loops
Pavement Recycling	Cold Planing
Sudhakar Company	Striping
E.B.S.	Concrete Improvements
M.S.L.	Electrical